Product recalls

Contact Hotpoint

Following the Metropolitan Police Service’s statement that a Hotpoint FF175BP fridge freezer has been identified as the initial source of the Grenfell Tower fire, the Government has ordered an immediate examination of the unit by technical experts to establish the cause of the incident.
This product, which was manufactured between 2006 and 2009, has not been subject to product recalls and this testing will establish whether any further action is required.
If you believe you may own a Hotpoint fridge freezer model number FF175BP (white) or FF175BG (grey)  you should call Whirlpool Corporation’s freephone hotline on 0800 316 3826 or visit their website to register for further updates.
At this stage there is no specific reason for consumers to switch off their fridge freezer pending further investigation.

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

24 Jan 2018 Recall: Le Toy Van - Bunny Train

The following notice has been issued by the manufacturer:

Important Safety Warning

Ref: PL026 Product Name: Bunny Train

Bunny Train
 

Description
Le Toy Van has become aware that the plastic ears of the two smaller bunnies are breaking off the PL026 Bunny Train.

Risk
This may mean the small bunny ears of the PL026 Bunny Train may present a choking hazard.

This issue may affect stock of PL026 Bunny Train distributed by Le Toy Van Ltd with the following batch codes:
026/1016/LTV03, 026/2316/LTV24, 026/4116/LTV59, 026/1217/LTV10

What to do
If you believe you have an affected product then we strongly recommend to remove the toy from use. Affected items should be disposed of or returned to point of purchase.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Le Toy Van customer services on (+44) 0208 979 2036 or email info@letoyvan.com.

We wish to thank you for your cooperation and apologise for any inconvenience.

Le Toy Van Ltd
160C Walton Road, East Molesey, Surrey KT8 0HP

Related website